RF



2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Street Address: 1721 Executive Plaza

City: Rome State: NY ZIP: 13440

Internal Address:

()

Name: PRISMA SYSTEMS CORPORATION

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)

MODULAR DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS LTD.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

()

Yes

(X)

8-30-99

Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes

(X)

No

- () Patent Application No.:
- Patent No.: 5,128,104 (X) Issue Date: July 7, 1992

Filing Date:

Additional numbers attached? ()

Yes

No

(X)

- Nature of conveyance:
- () Assignment
 - () Merger
 - () Security Agreement
 - (X) Change of Name
 - () Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) April 10, 1993

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

AnneMarie Kaiser Name:

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995

Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92560

Attorney's Docket No.: SYNBIO.151CP1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

(X) Enclosed

()

Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment

Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

- Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
- Statement and signature

To the best of my know edge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

AnneMarie Kaiser

Name of Person Signing

Signature

37,649

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

08/31/1999 MTHAI1

01 FC:581

00000367 5.28104

40.00 GP

Assistant Commissioner for Patents **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

S:\DOCS\AOK\AOK-2926,DOC 082599

> **PATENT** REEL: 010197 FRAME: 0201

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

30412000 CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATE

MODULAR DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS LTD.

Emrsuant to Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

"he undersigned, the President and Secretary of the Corporation, desiring to amend the Certificate of Incorporation. of MODULAR DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS LTD., pursuant to the provisions of Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law, do hereby certify as follows: ---

TIRST: The name of the Corporation is: MODULAR DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS LTD.

CECOND: The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Department of State was June 4, 1986.

"MIRD: The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation effected by this Certificate of Amendment is as follow::

> To change the name of the Corporation to: PRISMA SYSTEMS CORPORATION

> > REEL: 010197 FRAME: 0202

To accomplish the foregoing amendment:

Paragraph "1" of the Certificate of Incorporation which states the name of the Corporation as MODULAR DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS LTD., is hereby stricken out in its entirety, and the following new Paragraph "1" is inserted in lieu thereof:

"1. The name of the Corporation is:
PRISMA SYSTEMS CORPORATION"

FOURTH: The above stated amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by a vote of the Board of Directors of the Corporation followed by a vote of the holders of the majority of all outstanding shares entitled to vote.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We hereunto sign our names and affirm that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury this 10th day of April, 1993.

Judson DeBra, President

Jeffrey Dullois, Secretary

P930412000W8

ø Pursuant to Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law SCOLARO, SHULMAN, COHEN, LOWILLA & BURSTEIN, P. MODULAR DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS LTD. CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION STRACUSE NEW YORK 13202 90 PRESIDENTIAL PLAZA OF THE fee STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED SAPR 1 2 1993 TAX S 930412000

> PATENT REEL: 010197 FRAME: 0204